

# BID TABS

PROJECT # DN12153465

COUNTY CHEROKEE, CLAY, GRAHAM, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, JACKSON, MACON, POLK, SWAIN AND TRANSYLVANIA

TIP NO. N/A

FED ID HELENE

TYPE OF WORK EMERGENCY REPAIR: GUARDRAIL IN CHEROKEE, CLAY, GRAHAM, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, JACKSON, MACON, POLK, SWAIN AND TRANSYLVANIA

LOCATION VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT DIVISION 14

TIME: 2:00 PM

LETTING DATE: February 25, 2025

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

03/04/2025

Date Reviewed:

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton

|               |              |           |                                                                                     |          |     | BIDDER 1                     |                 | BIDDER 2                        |                 |
|---------------|--------------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| ROADWAY ITEMS |              |           |                                                                                     |          |     | Bullington Construction Inc. |                 | Reynolds Fence & Guardrail Inc. |                 |
| LINE #        | PAY ITEM #   | SECTION # | DESCRIPTION                                                                         | QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST                    | EXTENDED COST   | UNIT COST                       | EXTENDED COST   |
| 1             | 0000915000-N | SP        | GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION                                   | 6        | EA  | \$ 1,200.00                  | \$ 7,200.00     | \$ 7,600.00                     | \$ 45,600.00    |
| 2             | 3001000000-N | SP        | IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNITS, TYPE TL-3                                                  | 30       | EA  | \$ 23,800.00                 | \$ 714,000.00   | \$ 22,000.00                    | \$ 660,000.00   |
| 3             | 3001500000-N | SP        | IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNITS, TYPE TL-2                                                  | 30       | EA  | \$ 20,000.00                 | \$ 600,000.00   | \$ 19,000.00                    | \$ 570,000.00   |
| 4             | 3030000000-E | SP        | STEEL BEAM GUARDRIAL                                                                | 8,000    | LF  | \$ 25.00                     | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 16.00                        | \$ 128,000.00   |
| 5             | 3045000000-E | SP        | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED                                                   | 950      | LF  | \$ 31.50                     | \$ 29,925.00    | \$ 18.00                        | \$ 17,100.00    |
| 6             | 3060000000-E | 862       | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE FACED                                                  | 600      | LF  | \$ 36.00                     | \$ 21,600.00    | \$ 25.00                        | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 7             | 3075000000-E | 862       | TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL                                              | 600      | LF  | \$ 38.00                     | \$ 22,800.00    | \$ 27.00                        | \$ 16,200.00    |
| 8             | 3135000000-N | 862       | W-TR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION                                                | 60       | EA  | \$ 365.00                    | \$ 21,900.00    | \$ 250.00                       | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 9             | 3105000000-N | 862       | STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTIONS                                              | 5        | EA  | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 250.00       | \$ 120.00                       | \$ 600.00       |
| 10            | 3120000000-E | 862       | 20" TUBULAR TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  | 450      | LF  | \$ 224.00                    | \$ 100,800.00   | \$ 300.00                       | \$ 135,000.00   |
| 11            | 3140000000-N | 862       | 25' CLEAR SPAN GUARDRAIL SECTIONS                                                   | 75       | EA  | \$ 1,200.00                  | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 850.00                       | \$ 63,750.00    |
| 12            | 3145000000-E | 862       | EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST (8' STEEL)                                              | 9,000    | EA  | \$ 34.00                     | \$ 306,000.00   | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 720,000.00   |
| 13            | 3145000000-E | 862       | EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST (10' STEEL)                                             | 300      | EA  | \$ 60.00                     | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 91.00                        | \$ 27,300.00    |
| 14            | 3145000000-E | 862       | EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST (12' STEEL)                                             | 300      | EA  | \$ 70.00                     | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 110.00                       | \$ 33,000.00    |
| 15            | 3150000000-N | 862       | ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS                                                          | 300      | EA  | \$ 38.00                     | \$ 11,400.00    | \$ 55.00                        | \$ 16,500.00    |
| 16            | 3165500000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE (B-77)                                                    | 75       | EA  | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 187,500.00   | \$ 2,000.00                     | \$ 150,000.00   |
| 17            | 3165500000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE( B-83)                                                    | 75       | EA  | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 187,500.00   | \$ 2,100.00                     | \$ 157,500.00   |
| 18            | 3180000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE (GUARDRAIL POST BOX CULVERT ANCHOR UNIT)               | 450      | EA  | \$ 450.00                    | \$ 202,500.00   | \$ 370.00                       | \$ 166,500.00   |
| 19            | 3195000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE AT-1                                                      | 150      | EA  | \$ 750.00                    | \$ 112,500.00   | \$ 610.00                       | \$ 91,500.00    |
| 20            | 3210000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE CAT-1                                                     | 150      | EA  | \$ 600.00                    | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 680.00                       | \$ 102,000.00   |
| 21            | 3215000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III                                                    | 75       | EA  | \$ 2,285.00                  | \$ 171,375.00   | \$ 1,600.00                     | \$ 120,000.00   |
| 22            | 3287000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3                                                      | 750      | EA  | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 2,250,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00                     | \$ 1,800,000.00 |
| 23            | 3288000000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-2                                                      | 150      | EA  | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 450,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00                     | \$ 330,000.00   |
| 24            | 3289000000-N | SP        | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE MEDIAN TL-3                                               | 5        | EA  | \$ 3,600.00                  | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 7,500.00                     | \$ 37,500.00    |
| 25            | 3345000000-E | SP        | REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL                                                   | 7,500    | LF  | \$ 12.50                     | \$ 93,750.00    | \$ 5.00                         | \$ 37,500.00    |
| 26            | 3347000000-E | SP        | REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUIDERAIL                                                   | 300      | LF  | \$ 12.50                     | \$ 3,750.00     | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 900.00       |
| 27            | 3360000000-E | SP        | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL                                                           | 1,000    | LF  | \$ 3.00                      | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 1.00                         | \$ 1,000.00     |
| 28            | 3365000000-E | SP        | REMOVE EXISTING GUIDERAIL                                                           | 10       | LF  | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 100.00       | \$ 1.00                         | \$ 10.00        |
| 29            | 3389200000-E | 865       | CABLE GUIDERAIL                                                                     | 1,050    | LF  | \$ 11.00                     | \$ 11,550.00    | \$ 10.00                        | \$ 10,500.00    |
| 30            | 3389400000-E | 865       | DOUBLE FACED GUIDERAIL                                                              | 300      | LF  | \$ 11.50                     | \$ 3,450.00     | \$ 10.00                        | \$ 3,000.00     |
| 31            | 3389500000-N | 865       | ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS                                                          | 60       | EA  | \$ 160.00                    | \$ 9,600.00     | \$ 71.00                        | \$ 4,260.00     |
| 32            | 3389600000-N | 865       | CABLE GUIDERAIL ANCHOR UNITS                                                        | 5        | EA  | \$ 1,500.00                  | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 3,400.00                     | \$ 17,000.00    |
| 33            | 3420000000-E | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL                      | 10,300   | LF  | \$ 44.75                     | \$ 460,925.00   | \$ 44.00                        | \$ 453,200.00   |
| 34            | 3420000000-E | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED         | 1,050    | LF  | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 52,500.00    | \$ 41.00                        | \$ 43,050.00    |
| 35            | 3421000000-E | 862       | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL                              | 350      | LF  | \$ 32.00                     | \$ 11,200.00    | \$ 41.00                        | \$ 14,350.00    |
| 36            | 3421000000-E | 862       | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED                 | 50       | LF  | \$ 33.00                     | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 45.00                        | \$ 2,250.00     |
| 37            | 3435000000-N | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3            | 75       | EA  | \$ 4,450.00                  | \$ 333,750.00   | \$ 5,100.00                     | \$ 382,500.00   |
| 38            | 3435000000-N | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE AT-1            | 30       | EA  | \$ 1,250.00                  | \$ 37,500.00    | \$ 2,500.00                     | \$ 75,000.00    |
| 39            | 3435000000-N | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS                | 75       | EA  | \$ 100.00                    | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 150.00                       | \$ 11,250.00    |
| 40            | 3435000000-N | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED W-TR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SEC' | 15       | EA  | \$ 400.00                    | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 500.00                       | \$ 7,500.00     |
| 41            | 3435000000-N | SP        | GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM PAINTED GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III          | 15       | EA  | \$ 4,000.00                  | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 4,900.00                     | \$ 73,500.00    |
| 42            | 3165500000-N | 862       | GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE (BURIED IN CUT)                                           | 5        | EA  | \$ 8,250.00                  | \$ 41,250.00    | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 25,000.00    |
| 43            | 3503000000-E | 866       | WOVEN WIRE FENCE, 47" FABRIC                                                        | 5,000    | LF  | \$ 12.50                     | \$ 62,500.00    | \$ 9.00                         | \$ 45,000.00    |
| 44            | 3509000000-E | 866       | 4" TIMBER FENCE POSTS, 7'- 6" LONG                                                  | 100      | EA  | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 130.00                       | \$ 13,000.00    |
| 45            | 3515000000-E | 866       | 5" TIMBER FENCE POSTS, 8'- 0" LONG                                                  | 100      | EA  | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 150.00                       | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 46            | 4609000000-N | SP        | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM TWO LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                     | 50       | DAY | \$ 950.00                    | \$ 47,500.00    | \$ 8,000.00                     | \$ 400,000.00   |
| 47            | 4609000000-N | SP        | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM MULTI-LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                   | 30       | DAY | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 7,000.00                     | \$ 210,000.00   |
| 48            | 4609000000-N | SP        | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL             | 50       | DAY | \$ 480.00                    | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 7,000.00                     | \$ 350,000.00   |
| CONTRACT      |              |           |                                                                                     |          |     | TOTAL                        | \$ 7,153,225.00 | TOTAL                           | \$ 7,612,820.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS |              |           |                                                                                     |          |     | SUB-TOTAL                    | \$ 7,153,225.00 | SUB-TOTAL                       | \$ 7,612,820.00 |